MOBILE COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY Chapter 15A of Title 12, Section 199(1) Code of Alabama of 1940

Established:

The Mobile County Commission adopted a resolution authorizing its formation. The Mobile County Public Building Authority was incorporated under Articles of Incorporation, dated December 9, 1971, and recorded in Real Property Book 1096, Page 106, in the records of the Judge of Probate of Mobile County. (See Minute Book #59, Page 19, dated December 13, 1971)

Purpose:

To perform all of the duties, to have all of the powers, as set forth in Chapter 15A of Title 12, Sections 199(1), et seq. including but not limited to Title 12, Section 199(7) Code of Alabama of 1940, as last amended.

Members:

There are three (3) members that serve on the board of directors. The Mobile County Commission appoints members.

Terms:

Six (6) year terms staggered. Upon expiration of the term, the director (member) continues to serve until a new appointment is made.

Contact:

Jay Ross, County Attorney (251) 574-3333

BOARD OF DIRECTORS	TERM BEGINS	TERM ENDS
David Rodgers Mobile Area Chamber of Commerce Economic Development 451 Government Street Mobile, AL 36602	09/09/2021	09/09/2027
Christopher Mayfield Mobile Area Chamber of Commerce Economic Development 451 Government Street Mobile, AL 36602	09/09/2021	09/09/2025

MOBILE COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY Chapter 15A of Title 12, Section 199(1) Code of Alabama of 1940

BOARD OF DIRECTORS TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS

09/09/2021 09/09/2023

Marietta Urquhart White-Spunner Realty, Inc. 3201 Dauphin Street Mobile, AL 36606